MillLine
Small diameter high feed milling
solution
A great cost saving alternative for solid carbide end mills
Tungaloy Report No. 545-G
High feed milling tool
Small, robust double-sided 4 cutting edged insert for
high feed milling

Chip jamming and re-cutting are challenges when machining narrow grooves and small
cavities. AddDoFeed insert features an inclination on the cutting edge optimized for
effective chip formation, which eliminates chip re-cutting and prolongs insert tool life
The robust design of AddDoFeed 02 insert
provides excellent fracture resistance
Shallow-pitched fine threads prevent
screw from self-loosening due to higher
number of threads in contact
Large inclination forms ideal chips and controls the chips flow
Optimized jet coolant delivery effectively removes
chip and prevents it from being re-cut
Crushed or
unstable
Curl consistently
at ideal shape
: EXN02R012M12.0-02 (ø12 mm, z = 2)
: LNMU0202ZWR-MM AH3225
: Carbon steels (S55C / C55)
: Vc = 200 m/min
: fz = 1 mm/t

D
C
X
D
C
KAPR
APMX
EXN02R008... CSPB-1.8FL3.6 IP-6DB
EXN02R010... CSPB-1.8FL4.3 IP-6DB
EXN02R012... CSPB-1.8FL4.3 IP-6DB
EXN02R016... CSPB-1.8FL4.3 IP-6DB
EXN02R020... CSPB-1.8FL4.3 IP-6DB
EXN02R025... CSPB-1.8FL4.3 IP-6DB
GAMP = +6°, GAMF = +5° ~ +11°
APMX DCX CICT DC DCONMS LF LH LS KAPR WT (kg)
EXN02R008M08.0-01 0.5 8 1 3.95 8 75 16 59 17º 0.02 LNMU02…
EXN02R008M08.0-01L 0.5 8 1 3.95 8 90 31 59 17º 0.03 LNMU02…
EXN02R010M10.0-02 0.5 10 2 5.85 10 80 20 60 17º 0.04 LNMU02…
EXN02R010M10.0-02L 0.5 10 2 5.85 10 100 40 60 17º 0.05 LNMU02…
EXN02R012M12.0-02 0.5 12 2 7.8 12 80 20 60 17º 0.06 LNMU02…
EXN02R012M12.0-02L 0.5 12 2 7.8 12 110 50 60 17º 0.08 LNMU02…
EXN02R016M16.0-04 0.5 16 4 11.8 16 100 30 70 17º 0.14 LNMU02…
EXN02R016M16.0-03L 0.5 16 3 11.8 16 120 50 70 17º 0.17 LNMU02…
EXN02R020M20.0-04L 0.5 20 4 15.8 20 160 80 80 17º 0.32 LNMU02…
EXN02R020M20.0-05 0.5 20 5 15.8 20 130 50 80 17º 0.27 LNMU02…
EXN02R025M25.0-07 0.5 25 7 20.8 25 140 60 80 17º 0.46 LNMU02…
EXN02R025M25.0-06L 0.5 25 6 20.8 25 180 100 80 17º 0.57 LNMU02…
EXN02
OAL
LF
DC

X
D
C
H
APMX
KAPR
GAMP = +6°, GAMF = +5° ~ +11°
HXN02R008... CSPB-1.8FL3.6 IP-6DB
HXN02R010... CSPB-1.8FL4.3 IP-6DB
HXN02R012... CSPB-1.8FL4.3 IP-6DB
HXN02R016... CSPB-1.8FL4.3 IP-6DB
HXN02R020... CSPB-1.8FL4.3 IP-6DB
HXN02R025... CSPB-1.8FL4.3 IP-6DB
APMX DCX CICT DC DCSFMS OAL LF H KAPR CRKS WT (kg)
HXN02R008MM06-01 0.5 8 1 3.95 9.5 33.5 19 7 17º M6 0.01 LNMU02…
HXN02R010MM06-02 0.5 10 2 5.85 9.5 31.5 17 7 17º M6 0.01 LNMU02…
HXN02R012MM06-02 0.5 12 2 7.8 10 31.5 17 7 17º M6 0.01 LNMU02…
HXN02R016MM08-04 0.5 16 4 11.8 14.5 40 23 10 17º M8 0.03 LNMU02…
HXN02R020MM10-05 0.5 20 5 15.8 17.8 49 30 15 17º M10 0.06 LNMU02…
HXN02R025MM12-07 0.5 25 7 20.8 23 52 30 17 17º M12 0.1 LNMU02...
HXN02
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw Wrench
Designation Clamping screw Wrench

LNMU02-MM (for general purpose)
: First choice
: Second choice
Designation
Coated
: Line up
Steel
Stainless
Cast iron
Non-ferrous
Superalloy
Hard materials
INSERT
12 ADDDOFEED
DCX APMX RMPX A W øD1 øD2 ae
E/HXN02R008... 8 0.5 1.07 0.15 2 10 13.2 5.87
E/HXN02R010... 10 0.5 2.8 0.15 2 13.8 17 7.82
E/HXN02R012... 12 0.5 1.9 0.15 2 17.8 21 9.81
E/HXN02R016... 16 0.5 1.2 0.15 2 25.8 29 13.8
E/HXN02R020... 20 0.5 0.88 0.15 2 33.8 37 17.8
E/HXN02M025... 25 0.5 0.66 0.15 2 43.8 47 22.8
øD1, øD2
W
ae
ISO

th
o
f
c
u
t
Corner R when
programming
Amount left
uncut
Tool dia.: øDc (mm), Number of revolutions: n (min-1), Feed speed: Vf (mm/min), Max. depth of cut: ap = 0.5 mm, Number of teeth: CICT
TOOL GEOMETRY ON PROGRAMMING
14 ADDDOFEED
SM
DCONMS BD LF LB BHTA CRKS
SM06-L60C10 10 9.7 60 20 0° M6
SM06-L105-C12 12 9.7 105 60 1.2° M6
SM06-L125-C16 16 9.7 125 60 3.3° M6
SM08-L73C16 16 13 73 25 0° M8
SM08-L128-C16 16 13 128 80 0.9° M8
SM08-L170-C20 20 13 170 66.8 3.3° M8
SM10-L80-C20 20 18 80 30 0° M10
SM10-L130-C20 20 18 130 80 0.6° M10
SM10-L200-C25 25 19 200 57.2 3.3° M10
SM12-L86-C25 25 21 86 30 5.1° M12
SM12-L200-C32 32 21 200 78 4.4° M12
SM16-L95-C32 32 29 95 35 1.7° M16
SM16-L230-C32 32 29 230 50 1.8° M16
C
R
K
S

CRKS
CRKSMS
LB2
BD2
SS CRKS BD BD2 LF LB LB2 CRKSMS
BT40ODP6X66 40 M6 9.8 13 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP6X106 40 M6 9.8 23 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP8X66 40 M8 13 15 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP8X106 40 M8 13 23 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP10X66 40 M10 18 20 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP10X106 40 M10 18 28 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP12X66 40 M12 21 24 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP12X106 40 M12 21 31 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP16X66 40 M16 29 28.6 66 39 - M16
BT40ODP16X106 40 M16 29 34 106 79 70 M16
BT50ODP12X94 50 M12 23 30 94 56 50 M24
BT50ODP12X144 (1) 50 M12 23 40 144 106 100 M24
BT50ODP12X194 (1) 50 M12 23 40 194 156 150 M24
BT50ODP12X244 (1) 50 M12 23 46 244 206 200 M24
BT50ODP16X94 (1) 50 M16 29 34 94 56 50 M24
BT50ODP16X144 (1) 50 M16 29 40 144 106 100 M24
BT50ODP16X194 (1) 50 M16 29 55 194 156 150 M24
BT50ODP16X244 (1) 50 M16 29 60 244 206 200 M24
TungFlex -  Modular  shank
Designation
TungFlex modular  tool ing system with BT shank
• Applicable for 10 MPa pressure coolant  (1) Balanced to G6.3 at 12,000 min-1